## 502008404 07/31/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2011	

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Great White Energy Services LLC	01/01/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERVA GROUP LLC
Street Address:	14201 Caliber Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Oklahoma City
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73134

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13465087

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4052287305 Phone: 405-235-9621

Email: michael.labrie@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael J. LaBrie, McAfee & Taft

Address Line 1: 211 North Robinson

Address Line 2: 10th Floor - Two Leadership Square
Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102-7103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60225.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. LaBrie

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-2#page1.tif source=Assignment-2#page2.tif source=Assignment-2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028687 FRAME: 0822

CH \$40,00 134

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, as of January 1, 2011, GREAT WHITE ENERGY SERVICES LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 14201 Caliber Drive, Suite 300, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73134 has agreed to as of January 1, 2011, to assign to SERVA GROUP LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 14201 Caliber Drive, Suite 300, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73134, all right, title and interest in and to certain patents and/or patents set forth in the attached Schedule A; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms and agrees that, nunc pro tunc effective as of January 1, 2011, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to all inventions relating to and as set forth in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A (herein referred to collectively as the "Patents"), as attached hereto, as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres, and (f) all claims or causes of action for the Patents and the right to pursue past, present and future infringement of the Patents; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

7178778\_I\_Nunc\_Pro\_Tunc\_Assignment\_-\_Great\_White\_Energy\_Services\_to\_Serva\_Corporation[1].doc

PATENT REEL: 028687 FRAME: 0823

GREA	AT WHITE ENERGY/SERVICES LLC
Ву:	Stylen f. Doyle
STATE OF Oblahoma	,
COUNTY OF <u>Oklahoma</u>	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on _	November 10, 2011, by
Stephen L Douglas Assistant Treasu	ver of Great White Energy Services LLC
	Rashael Walker
My Commission Expires: 4/27/14 Junior WALL WALLEY	Notary Public Commissioner No.: 1000 3458
WAS TOTARE TO	•
# 10003458 EXP. 04/27/14	
EXP. ONLY.	
OF OK OK	

REEL: 028687 FRAME: 0824

# SCHEDULE A

Country	Title	Application No.	Filing Date
United States	Gripper for Coiled Tubing Injectors	12/550,067	8/28/2009
Canada	Improved Gripper for Coiled Tubing Injectors	2,699,906	4/13/2010
PCT International	Improved Gripper for Coiled Tubing Injectors	PCT/US10/46956	8/27/2010

7178778\_1\_Nunc\_Pro\_Tunc\_Assignment\_-\_Great\_White\_Energy\_Services\_to\_Serva\_Corporation[1].doc -3-

PATENT REEL: 028687 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 07/31/2012